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Construction Start 
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(month/year)

1
High Street 

Sidewalk

Construct sidewalk connection on 

westerly side of High Street from 

Millbrook Road to Pond Street

No
Millbrook Road to 

Pond Street

726505.2810, 

2900167.9242

727128.6660, 

2900679.5896

CS Needs 

Assessment

S14, B5, P2, P3, P5, 

P9
X X X No $200,000 $200,000 N/A 3 March-17

2

Clapboardtree 

Street / Winter 

Street Intersection 

Improvements

Re-align Clapboardtree Street / Winter 

Street Intersection with sidewalks
No

Clapboardtree Street 

/ Winter Street

730960.1817 / 

2901137.1301

731212.1946 / 

2901209.5221

CS Needs 

Assessment

S6, S13, S14, B5, 

P2, P3, P5, P9
X X X X X No $200,000 $200,000 $0 3 March-17

3

Gay Street 

Sidewalk 

Improvements

Construct sidewalk along Gay Street 

from High Street to Buckboard Lane
No

High Street to 

Buckboard Lane

731301.2246 / 

2907139.0928

738803.6683 / 

2906225.6163

Capital 

Improvement 

Program (CIP)

B5, P2, P3, P5, P9, 

P10
X X X X No $2,000,000 $400,000

PNF to be 

submitted by 

the Town

12 TBD

4
Blue Hill Drive Bike 

Lanes

Install dedicated bicycle lanes along 

Blue Hill Drive
No

Canton Street to 

University Avenue

746364.2264 / 

2904977.4583

750323.3032 / 

2902823.8427

CS Needs 

Assessment
S1, B2, B5, T2 X   X X X No $50,000 $50,000 1 TBD

5
High Street / 

Nahatan Street

Reconstruct and signalize (if 

warranted) High Street / Nahatan 

Street intersection with pedestrian and 

bicycle improvements

No
High Street / 

Nahatan Street

731037.8046 / 

2904659.9476

 731083.3774 / 

2905336.2370
Safety Audit

S6, S13-S14, S16, 

B5, P2, P3, P5, P7, 

P9, P11, P16

X X X X X No $1,500,000 $0

TIP Funding 

(HSIP Eligible) 

-     $ TBD

12 TBD

6

High Street / Pond 

Street Intersection 

Improvements

Reconstruct and signalize (if 

warranted) High Street / Pond Street 

intersection

No
High Street / Pond 

Street

727038.0170 / 

2900572.0844

727263.4044 / 

2900800.4088
Safety Audit

S13, S14, S16, B5, 

P2, P3, P5, P7-P9, 

P11, P16

X X X X No $600,000 $400,000 4 TBD

7
Canton Street 

Sidewalk

Construct sidewalk/shared-use path 

along Canton Street
No

Canton Street Rotary 

to University Avenue

745383.9375 / 

2906103.2500

748645.8612 / 

2897816.9282
CIP

S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, 

P9
X X X X X No $3,200,000 $0

MassDOT 

Project No. 

608158

18 TBD

8
Downey Street 

Sidewalk

Construct sidewalk connection on 

southerly side of Downey Street from 

Booth Drive to Canton Street

No
Smith Drive / Canton 

Street

744623.1612 / 

2904629.1030

745434.6716 / 

2905647.4032

CS Needs 

Assessment

S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, 

P9
X X X No $300,000 $300,000 2 TBD

9
Martha Jones 

School SRTS

Construct sidewalks leading to the 

Martha Jones School with pedestrian 

crossing improvements

No

Spruce Drive & 

Martha Jones Road 

(Oak to Reservoir)

728109.9110, 

2897834.7239

728966.9424, 

2899312.7774

CS Needs 

Assessment

S14, B5, P1, P2, P3, 

P5, P9
X X X X No $650,000 $400,000 3 TBD

10

Curb bump-outs 

and Pedestrian 

Improvements 

along Washington 

Street

Construct curb bump-outs and install 

RRFB at key intersections along 

Washington Street

No

Washington Street / 

Dean Street, 

Washington Street / 

Loring Street

740758.9635 / 

2905739.7445

741074.5105 / 

2907824.7924

CS Needs 

Assessment

 S13, B5, P2, P3, 

P5, P8, P9, P12, T1, 

T5

X X X X No $200,000 $200,000 3 TBD
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11

High Street 

Pedestrian 

Crossings

Reconstruct High Street pedestrian 

crossings at Church Street and Dunkin 

Donuts

No
High Street / Church 

Street

730772.4783, 

2904393.8491

731088.1046, 

2905295.2706

CS Needs 

Assessment
B5, P2, P3, P5, P9 X X X No $100,000 $100,000

TIP Funding 

(HSIP Eligible) 

-     $ TBD

1 TBD

12
Grafton Avenue 

Sidewalk

Construct sidewalk connection on 

Grafton Avenue from Islington T 

station to Washington Street

No
Islington Station to 

Washington Street

740826.3258 / 

2906006.3042

741729.6563 / 

2905908.2500

CS Needs 

Assessment
P2, P5, T2 X X X X No $125,000 $125,000 1 TBD

13

Clark Nursing 

Center Pedestrian 

Signals

Install pedestrian signals at the High 

Street / Lowder Brook Drive 

intersection

No

High Street / Lowder 

Brook Drive 

intersection

734348.8125 / 

2912992.7373

734431.9146 / 

2913022.3613

CS Needs 

Assessment

B5, P2, P3, P5, P7, 

P9, P11, P13, P16
X X X No $100,000 $0 1 TBD

14
High Street / North 

Street

Construct intersection improvements, 

sidewalks and ADA compliant 

wheelchair ramps

No
High Street / North 

Street

883514.1800 / 

220673.8500

883474.2500 / 

220757.2600

CS Needs 

Assessment

S6, S13, S14, B5, 

P2, P3, P5, P7, P9
X X X X No $250,000 $250,000 3 TBD

15

Carby Street / 

Dover Road 

Sidewalk

Construct sidewalk along Carby Street 

and Dover Road to High Street
No

Carby Street & Dover 

Road to High Street

732150.2199 / 

2910048.3008

730087.8279 / 

2910208.0440

CS Needs 

Assessment

S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, 

P9
X X X No $325,000 $0 3 TBD

16
Summer Street 

Sidewalk

Construct sidewalk along Summer 

Street from Far Reach Road to Country 

Lane

No
Far Reach Road to 

Country Lane

732689.6808 / 

2912189.4438

730896.2670 / 

2916637.5535

CS Needs 

Assessment

S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, 

P9
X X X No $800,000 $0 3 TBD

17

High Street 

Sidewalk - Clark 

Nursing Center

Construct sidewalk along the easterly 

side of High Street from the Clark 

Nursing Center to Dover Road

No
Clark Nursing Center 

to Dover Road

734411.4717 / 

2912974.3009

732972.1548 / 

2912022.2977

CS Needs 

Assessment

S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, 

P9
X X X No $325,000 $0 3 TBD

18
School Street 

Sidewalk

Construct sidewalk along the northerly 

side of School Street
No

Ridgewood Road to 

Washington Street

739934.4452 / 

2904652.5389

740461.1603 / 

2904906.0920

CS Needs 

Assessment

S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, 

P9
X X X No $125,000 $0 1 TBD

19

Nahatan Street 

Sidewalk 

Improvements

Construct Sidewalk from Claboardtree 

Street to Norwood Town Line
No

Claboardtree Street 

to Norwood Town 

Line

734056.0976 / 

2903029.8365

734542.9453 / 

2901259.0987

CS Needs 

Assessment
B5, P2, P3, P5, P9 X X X Yes (Norwood) $750,000 $0 3 TBD

20

MBTA Bridge over 

East Street 

Improvements

Reconstruction of MBTA Bridge over 

East Street (Bridge No. W-31-002.)
No

MBTA to Washington 

Street

741306.3142 / 

2905060.8940

741459.2417 / 

2905080.7895
Safety Audit P5, T6, T0 X   X X X X No N/A $0

MBTA 

Contract No. 

B92PS26

24 TBD

21
Everett Street 

Sidewalk

Construct sidewalk along Everett 

Street from Forbes Road to Canton 

Street

No
Forbes Road to 

Canton Street

744661.7605 / 

2901271.5173

746623.0378 / 

2901397.1897

CS Needs 

Assessment

S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, 

P9
X X X Yes (Norwood) $300,000 $0

MassDOT 

Project No. 

608158

1 TBD


