

massDOT MassDOT Complete Streets Funding Program Project Prioritization Plan (Revised 3/31/16)

Municipality MassDOT District 6

Westwood

Date 8/4/2016

Name/Title

Todd Korchin / DPW Director

Project Details		EJ	Complete Streets Location		Project Or	Project Origin and Type		Complete Streets Needs			Complete Streets Funding Request			Construction Schedule			
	Project Name	Project Description	Environmental Justice Population	Project Limits	Project Start Location: X,Y Coordinates (MA State Plane meter)	Project End Location: X,Y Coordinates (MA State Plane meter)	Complete Streets Project Origin (planning documentation or supporting analysis)	Project Type (refer to the	Safety ADA Accessibility Pedestrian Mobility	Bicycle Mobility Transit Operations and Access	Vehicular Operations Freight Operations	Will this project be in Coordination with other Communities? (list, if applicable)	Total Estimated Project Cost	Complete Streets Funding Requested	Other Funding Source(s) and Amount (if applicable)	Anticipated Construction Duration (number of months)	Desired Construction Start Date (month/year)
-	High Stroot	Construct sidewalk connection on westerly side of High Street from Millbrook Road to Pond Street	No	Millbrook Road to Pond Street	726505.2810, 2900167.9242	727128.6660, 2900679.5896	CS Needs Assessment	S14, B5, P2, P3, P5 P9	' x x x			No	\$200,000	\$200,000	N/A	3	March-17
	Clapboardtree Street / Winter Street Intersection Improvements	Re-align Clapboardtree Street / Winter Street Intersection with sidewalks	No	Clapboardtree Street / Winter Street	730960.1817 / 2901137.1301	731212.1946 / 2901209.5221	CS Needs Assessment	S6, S13, S14, B5, P2, P3, P5, P9	x x x	x	x	No	\$200,000	\$200,000	\$0	3	March-17
	ZIGEWAIK	Construct sidewalk along Gay Street from High Street to Buckboard Lane	No	High Street to Buckboard Lane	731301.2246 / 2907139.0928	738803.6683 / 2906225.6163	Capital Improvement Program (CIP)	B5, P2, P3, P5, P9, P10	x x x	x		No	\$2,000,000	\$400,000	PNF to be submitted by the Town	12	TBD
	Blue Hill Drive Bike Lanes	Install dedicated bicycle lanes along Blue Hill Drive	No	Canton Street to University Avenue	746364.2264 / 2904977.4583	750323.3032 / 2902823.8427	CS Needs Assessment	S1, B2, B5, T2	x	x x	x	No	\$50,000	\$50,000		1	TBD
	High Street / Nahatan Street	Reconstruct and signalize (if warranted) High Street / Nahatan Street intersection with pedestrian and bicycle improvements	No	High Street / Nahatan Street	731037.8046 / 2904659.9476	731083.3774 / 2905336.2370	Safety Audit	S6, S13-S14, S16, B5, P2, P3, P5, P7, P9, P11, P16	x x x	x	x	No	\$1,500,000	\$0	TIP Funding (HSIP Eligible) - \$ TBD	12	TBD
	•	Reconstruct and signalize (if warranted) High Street / Pond Street intersection	No	High Street / Pond Street	727038.0170 / 2900572.0844	727263.4044 / 2900800.4088	Safety Audit	S13, S14, S16, B5, P2, P3, P5, P7-P9, P11, P16	x x x		x	No	\$600,000	\$400,000		4	TBD
	Canton Street Sidewalk	Construct sidewalk/shared-use path along Canton Street	No	Canton Street Rotary to University Avenue	•	748645.8612 / 2897816.9282	CIP	S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, P9	x x x	X	x	No	\$3,200,000	\$0	MassDOT Project No. 608158	18	TBD
	ZIGEWAIK	Construct sidewalk connection on southerly side of Downey Street from Booth Drive to Canton Street	No	Smith Drive / Canton Street	744623.1612 / 2904629.1030	745434.6716 / 2905647.4032	CS Needs Assessment	S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, P9	x x x			No	\$300,000	\$300,000		2	TBD
	School SRTS	Construct sidewalks leading to the Martha Jones School with pedestrian crossing improvements	No	Spruce Drive & Martha Jones Road (Oak to Reservoir)	728109.9110, 2897834.7239	728966.9424, 2899312.7774	CS Needs Assessment	S14, B5, P1, P2, P3 P5, P9	' x x x :	х		No	\$650,000	\$400,000		3	TBD
	Improvements	Construct curb bump-outs and install RRFB at key intersections along Washington Street	No	Washington Street / Dean Street, Washington Street / Loring Street	740758.9635 / 2905739.7445	741074.5105 / 2907824.7924	CS Needs Assessment	S13, B5, P2, P3, P5, P8, P9, P12, T1 T5	, x x x		x	No	\$200,000	\$200,000		3	TBD



massDOT MassDOT Complete Streets Funding Program Project Prioritization Plan (Revised 3/31/16)

Municipality MassDOT District 6

Westwood

Date 8/4/2016

Name/Title

Todd Korchin / DPW Director

Project Details		EJ	Complete Streets Location			Project Ori		Complete Stre	ets Needs	Complete Streets Funding Request			Construction Schedule			
	Project Name	Project Description	Environmental Justice Population	Project Limits	Project Start Location: X,Y Coordinates (MA State Plane meter)	Project End Location: X,Y Coordinates (MA State Plane meter)	Complete Streets Project Origin (planning documentation or supporting analysis)	Project Type (refer to the	Safety ADA Accessibility Pedestrian Mobility	Bicycle Mobility Transit Operations and Access Vehicular Operations Freight Operations	Will this project be in Coordination with other Communities? (list, if applicable)	Total Estimated Project Cost	Complete Streets Funding Requested	Other Funding Source(s) and Amount (if applicable)	Anticipated Construction Duration (number of months)	Desired Construction Start Date (month/year)
	High Street Pedestrian Crossings	Reconstruct High Street pedestrian crossings at Church Street and Dunkin Donuts	No	High Street / Church Street	730772.4783, 2904393.8491	731088.1046, 2905295.2706	CS Needs Assessment	B5, P2, P3, P5, P9	x x x		No	\$100,000	\$100,000	TIP Funding (HSIP Eligible) - \$ TBD	1	TBD
	Grafton Avenue Sidewalk	Construct sidewalk connection on Grafton Avenue from Islington T station to Washington Street	No		740826.3258 / 2906006.3042	741729.6563 / 2905908.2500	CS Needs Assessment	P2, P5, T2	x x x	x	No	\$125,000	\$125,000		1	TBD
	Clark Nursing Center Pedestrian Signals	Install pedestrian signals at the High Street / Lowder Brook Drive intersection	No	High Street / Lowder Brook Drive intersection	734348.8125 / 2912992.7373	734431.9146 / 2913022.3613	CS Needs Assessment	B5, P2, P3, P5, P7, P9, P11, P13, P16	x x x		No	\$100,000	\$0		1	TBD
	High Street / North Street	Construct intersection improvements, sidewalks and ADA compliant wheelchair ramps	No	High Street / North Street	883514.1800 / 220673.8500	883474.2500 / 220757.2600	CS Needs Assessment	S6, S13, S14, B5, P2, P3, P5, P7, P9	x x x	x	No	\$250,000	\$250,000		3	TBD
	Carby Street / Dover Road Sidewalk	Construct sidewalk along Carby Street and Dover Road to High Street	No	Carby Street & Dover Road to High Street	•	730087.8279 / 2910208.0440	CS Needs Assessment	S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, P9	x x x		No	\$325,000	\$0		3	TBD
	Summer Street Sidewalk	Construct sidewalk along Summer Street from Far Reach Road to Country Lane	No	Far Reach Road to Country Lane	732689.6808 / 2912189.4438	730896.2670 / 2916637.5535	CS Needs Assessment	S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, P9	x x x		No	\$800,000	\$0		3	TBD
	High Street Sidewalk - Clark Nursing Center	Construct sidewalk along the easterly side of High Street from the Clark Nursing Center to Dover Road	No	Clark Nursing Center to Dover Road	734411.4717 / 2912974.3009	732972.1548 / 2912022.2977	CS Needs Assessment	S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, P9	x x x		No	\$325,000	\$0		3	TBD
	School Street Sidewalk	Construct sidewalk along the northerly side of School Street	No	•	739934.4452 / 2904652.5389	740461.1603 / 2904906.0920	CS Needs Assessment	S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, P9	x x x		No	\$125,000	\$0		1	TBD
	Nahatan Street Sidewalk Improvements	Construct Sidewalk from Claboardtree Street to Norwood Town Line	No	Claboardtree Street to Norwood Town Line	734056.0976 / 2903029.8365	734542.9453 / 2901259.0987	CS Needs Assessment	B5, P2, P3, P5, P9	x x x		Yes (Norwood)	\$750,000	\$0		3	TBD
	MBTA Bridge over East Street Improvements	Reconstruction of MBTA Bridge over East Street (Bridge No. W-31-002.)	No	MBTA to Washington Street	741306.3142 / 2905060.8940	741459.2417 / 2905080.7895	Safety Audit	P5, T6, T0	x x	x x x	No	N/A	\$0	MBTA Contract No. B92PS26	24	TBD
	Everett Street Sidewalk	Construct sidewalk along Everett Street from Forbes Road to Canton Street	No	Forbes Road to Canton Street	744661.7605 / 2901271.5173	746623.0378 / 2901397.1897	CS Needs Assessment	S2, B5, P2, P3, P5, P9	x x x		Yes (Norwood)	\$300,000	\$0	MassDOT Project No. 608158	1	TBD